

Present : Sri Madhusudan Pal
Ld. ADJ-FTC, Serampore.

Mat. Suit 684/25

Order no. 06 dated 16.03.2026

Today is fixed for filing w/s, i.d. case will be heard ex parte.

Petitioner files hazira.

Respondent files a petition, praying for another date on the ground stated there in.

Regular P.O. is on duty (S.I.R.). Ld. ADJ-FTC., Serampore is in-charge of this court.

Perused the petition as well as the case record.

Considered. Prayer of the Respondent is rejected.

Fix 29.04.2026 for ex parte hearing against the Respondent.

ADJ-2nd Court, Serampore
(in-charge)